FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

washington, D.C. 200

OMB APPROVAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden

Ch	eck this box if no longer subject to
Se	ction 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obl	igations may continue. See
Inc	truction 1(h)

(First)

601 CALIFORNIA STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

(Last)

(Street)

SUITE 1151

(Middle)

94108

(Zip)

Section obligat	n 16. Form 4 or tions may conti ction 1(b).	Form 5		File								es Exchar			34		ll l		verage burd esponse:	en 0.5
ı	nd Address of lar Funds	Reporting Person*			2. I:	ssuer	r Name a	and Ti	icker (or Trad	ing S					Relationship neck all appli Direct	cable)		son(s) to Is	
(Last)	(F	irst)	(Middle)			Date (st Trai	nsacti	ion (Mo	onth/I	Day/Year)					r (give title	•		(specify
601 CALIFORNIA STREET SUITE 1151 4. If Ar											5. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable ine) Form filed by One Reporting Person									
(Street) SAN																X Perso		re tna	n One Rep	orting
FRANC	ISCO C.	A	94108		Rı	ule	10b5	5-1(c	c) Tr	rans	act	ion Inc	dica	tion						
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)									nction was r				ntract, instructi ion 10.	on or writter	n plan t	that is intend	led to
		Tab	le I - No	n-Deriv	/ative	e Se	curiti	es A	cqui	ired,	Dis					lly Owne	d			
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Trans Date (Month/		ar)	2A. Deer Execution if any (Month/E	n Date	e, 1	3. Transad Code (II 8)		4. Securi Disposed 5)	ities <i>A</i> d Of (Acquired D) (Instr.	(A) or 3, 4 an	Benefici Owned	es ally Following	Form (D) o	vnership n: Direct r Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
									-	Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Reporte Transac (Instr. 3	tion(s)			(Instr. 4)
Common	Stock			10/11	1/2023	3				X		30,00	00	A	\$7	490),840		I	By Funicular Funds, LP ⁽¹⁾
		7										sed of onverti				y Owned		<u>' </u>		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deem Execution if any (Month/Da	ed Date,	4. Transa Code (8)	action	5. Nu of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Dispo	rative prities priced rosed)	6. Da		rcisa Date	ble and	7. Ti of S Und Deri	itle and A ecurities erlying vative S tr. 3 and	Amount	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	e s ally	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date	e rcisable		kpiration ate	Title	0 0	lumber					
Put Option (obligation to buy)	\$7	10/11/2023			X			300		22/2023	1	0/20/2023	Con		80,000	\$0	5,700	0	I	By Funicular Funds, LP ⁽¹⁾
1	nd Address of lar Funds	Reporting Person*									·									
(Last)	IFODNIA	(First)	(Mide	dle)																
SUITE 1	LIFORNIA .151	SIREEI																		
(Street) SAN FR	ANCISCO	CA	9410	08																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																	
l	nd Address of Car Capit	Reporting Person*																		

Ma-Weaver Jacob								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
601 CALIFO	601 CALIFORNIA STREET							
SUITE 1151								
,								
(Street)								
SAN FRANC	CISCO CA	94108						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

1. The securities were purchased and are held by Funicular Funds, LP (the "Fund"). Cable Car Capital LLC ("Cable Car"), as the General Partner of the Fund, and Jacob Ma-Weaver, as the Managing Member of Cable Car, may each be deemed the beneficial owner of the shares owned by the Fund. Each of the Reporting Persons is a member of a Section 13(d) group that collectively owns more than 10% of the Issuer's outstanding shares of Common Stock. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein.

By: Cable Car Capital LLC,

By: /s/ Jacob Ma-Weaver, 10/13/2023

Managing Member

By: Funicular Funds, LP, By:

Cable Car Capital LLC, By: /s/

Jacob Ma- Weaver, Managing

10/13/2023

Member

<u>By: /s/ Jacob Ma-Weaver</u> <u>10/13/2023</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.